



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No. 37198 of 2025

Urbashi Lenka

....

Petitioner

Represented by
Mr. A.K. Nayak, Advocate
-Versus -

State of Odisha and Others

....

Opp. Parties

Represented by
Mr. S.S. Routray, ASC

CORAM:
JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
27.01.2026

Order No.

2.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned State Counsel has obtained written instructions from the Tahasildar, Aul. The same be kept on *record*.
3. Let a copy be served upon Mr. Nayak, who may submit a reply thereto before the next date.
4. List this matter on 10.02.2026.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge